IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 11 FEBRUARY 2025
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Khanyisa Molaoa
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754
EMAIL ADDRESS: KMolaoa@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in open court. Kindly check the daily roll for the
court allocated.

2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Justice Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and
the courtroom.

3. Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge’s secretary, unless
Justice Nyathi instructs otherwise.

4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7
working days of the order being granted, kindly send an email to the judge’s secretary to that
effect.

5. There will be no introductions in chambers. Counsel that have not appeared before Justice Nyathi
previously should introduce themselves in court as they rise to call the matter.

6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.
7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KMolaoa@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION PRETORIA, PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 FEBRUARY 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI

PARTIES

1. FNB BANK//B NSIBNDE

2. FNB BANK//D MTHIMKHULU

3. FNB BANK//R OELOFSEN-KOEKOEMOER

4. FNB BANK//S P MOLEFE

5. EXPARTE: AD VAN LOGGERENBERG

6. EXPARTE: N D AITKEN

7. EXPARTE: P S EKSTEEN

8. ESCOR CONSRUCTION//M K MOTHOBI

CASE NO

037671/24

055567/24

056130/24

034098/23

103378/24

101507/24

139746/24

140800/24

DATE

APPLIED

03/10/24

03/10/24

03/10/24

03/10/24

11/09/24

05/09/24

27/11/24

03/12/24

OUTCOME



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

GENFIN//BAILBROOK CONSULTING

NEDBANK//M S MAHARAJ

NEDBANK//M D GUMEDE

TW VD HEEVER+1//M D MAWERE+1

EX PARTE: S B DE BRUYN+1

EX PARTE: EW K BOJE

EX PARTE: E C EVERTS

D J OAGENG//SHERIFF PTA SOUTH EAST

NEDBANK LTD//M J KGOMO

A SMIT//RAF

CHANGING TIDES//P POLE+1

JJ THERON+3//MEC OF HEALTH

NEDBANK//G JOUBERT

036257/23

011911/24

108883/24

096805/24

132600/24

139189/24

143911/24

20974/16

1213/22

80333/19

B1064/24

18488/22

9908/22

29/11/24

20/11/24

15/11/24

14/10/24

15/11/24

22/11/24

22/11/24

30/8/24

03/10/24

28/10/24

26/11/24

29/08/24

03/10/24



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

ADV JANSE VAN RENSBURG//RAF

N B DODOVU//RAF

SB GUARANTEE//S L VAN NIEKERK

EX PARTE: L C MC-DONALD

EX PARTE: F BECKER

T MATHE//RAF

STD BANK//G X GOGELA

FNB BANK//D D DUBE

FNB BANK//N MTHETHWA

EX PARTE: F BECKER

84313/17

37522/22

41827/21

143378/24

128736/24

15228/20

85504/19

021681/24

045585/24

128736/24

04/11/24

04/11/24

04/11/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

05/11/24

05/11/24

05/11/24

08/10/24

08/11/24



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

PARTIES CASE NO DATE OUTCOME
APPLIED

32.J REYNOLDS//J LUBBE 122538/24  25/10/24

33. E BURGER//E L MARAIS 131773/23  14/07/24

34. STD BANK// T C STRINGFELLOW 6230/22



